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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2389.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 14™ DECEMBER, 2015.
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OF BACKWARD AREAS

SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

s T 3T #Al

@) whether the Government has any proposal for setting up new industrial units in the country including backward districts of Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of the locations proposed for the said units along with the time limit within which these units are proposed to be set

up?

ANSWER

aiffrsT va 3T TeawAl (Fada FeR) (et fastar dareron)

(a):

(b):

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

No, Madam. There is no proposal under consideration in the Ministry for setting up new Industrial units in the country including backward districts of Rajasthan. However, industrial infrastructure is being promoted and strengthened under the Integrated Infrastructure Upgradation
Scheme(1IUS), Industrial Corridors and Leather Program.

Does not arise.
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